GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5338
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
Chowdhary Shri Pankaj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have proposed to modernise all the railway stations under North Eastern Railways;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Railways propose to construct any railway station at Maharajganj district Headquarter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Upgradation of passenger amenities at stations is a continuous process. Such upgradation of identified stations in various Zonal railways including North Eastern Railway is undertaken under various station upgradation schemes including Adarsh Station Scheme. 34 stations on North Eastern Railway have been identified under Adarsh Station Scheme, out of which 27 stations have

been developed.

(c) & (d): The work of new line between Anand Nagar-Ghughli via Maharajganj (50 kms) has been sanctioned in 2013-14 subject to requisite government approval.
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